
 

Fares for advance seat selection applied on international 

routes 
(from 01st November, 2024) 

Applicable fares for international Economy Class flights operated by Vietnam 

Airlines 

Unit: USD 

 

Route 

Preferred/ 

Exit Row seat 

Forward zone seat Standard seat 

Window/ 
Aisle 

 

Others 
Window/ 

Aisle 

 

Others 

Vietnam – U.S 

Economy flex 120 0 0 0 0 

Economy classic, 

Award tickets and 

IDAD tickets 

 

130 

 

65 

 

40 

 

0 

 

0 

Economy lite 140 80 50 30 15 

Economy super lite Not applicable 100 70 45 20 

Vietnam – England/France/Germany/Russia/Australia/Italy 

Economy flex 100 0 0 0 0 

Economy classic, 

Award tickets and 

IDAD tickets 

 

110 

 

40 

 

30 

 

0 

 

0 

Economy lite 120 60 35 25 10 

Economy super lite Not applicable 80 50 35 20 

Vietnam – Japan/ Korea/ India 

Economy flex 75 0 0 0 0 

Economy classic, 

Award tickets and 

IDAD tickets 

 

85 

 

30 

 

20 

 

0 

 

0 

Economy lite 95 45 30 25 10 

Economy super lite Not applicable 60 40 35 15 

Vietnam – China/Taiwan/Hong Kong 

Economy flex 55 0 0 0 0 



 

 

Economy classic, 

Award tickets and 

IDAD tickets 

 

65 

 

25 

 

15 

 

0 

 

0 

Economy lite 75 35 25 15 10 

Economy super lite Not applicable 45 35 25 15 

Vietnam – Others 

Economy flex 45 0 0 0 0 

Economy classic, 

Award tickets and 
IDAD tickets 

55 20 10 0 0 

Economy lite 65 25 15 10 5 

Economy super lite Not applicable 35 20 15 8 

 

Applicable fares for international Premium Economy Class flights operated by 

Vietnam Airlines 

Unit: USD 

 

Route Window/Aisle seat 

Between Vietnam and U.S 

Premium Economy flex 0 

Premium Economy classic 65 

Between Vietnam and England/France/Germany/Russia/Australia/Italy 

Premium Economy flex 0 

Premium Economy classic 40 

Between Vietnam and Japan (Hanoi – Tokyo Haneda) 

Premium Economy flex 0 

Premium Economy classic 30 

 

 

 

 



 

Note: 

- Net fare, not including surcharge, tax. 

- Frequent flyer with Platinum/Gold/Titan tiers receive a 50%/30%/20% respective discount 

on seat selection fees when purchasing Economy tickets. 

- The seat selection fees on certain direct routes operated by Vietnam Airlines will be 

adjusted as follows: 

 Routes between Australia and Vietnam: a 20% increase in seat selection fees for tickets 

issued from 01/09/2025 to 31/10/2025, and from 01/12/2025 to 31/12/2025. 

 Routes between Japan and Vietnam: a 20% increase in seat selection fees for tickets 

issued from 01/09/2025 to 31/12/2025. 

 Routes between China and Vietnam: a 30% decrease in seat selection fees for tickets 

issued from 10/07/2025 to 31/12/2025. 


