

## Fares for advance seat selection applied on international routes

(from 01st November, 2024)

## Applicable fares for international Economy Class flights operated by Vietnam Airlines

Unit: USD

				Unit:	USD	
Route	Preferred/ Exit Row seat	Forward zone seat		Standard seat		
		Window/ Aisle	Others	Window/ Aisle	Others	
Vietnam – U.S			1		1	
Economy flex	120	0	0	0	0	
Economy classic, Award tickets and IDAD tickets	130	65	40	0	0	
Economy lite	140	80	50	30	15	
Economy super lite	Not applicable	100	70	45	20	
Vietnam – England/France/Germany/Russia/Australia/Italy						
Economy flex	100	0	0	0	0	
Economy classic, Award tickets and IDAD tickets	110	40	30	0	0	
Economy lite	120	60	35	25	10	
Economy super lite	Not applicable	80	50	35	20	
Vietnam – Japan/ Korea/ India						
Economy flex	75	0	0	0	0	
Economy classic, Award tickets and IDAD tickets	85	30	20	0	0	
Economy lite	95	45	30	25	10	
Economy super lite	Not applicable	60	40	35	15	
Vietnam – China/Taiw	an/Hong Kong		•	•	•	
Economy flex	55	0	0	0	0	



Economy classic, Award tickets and IDAD tickets	65	25	15	0	0	
Economy lite	75	35	25	15	10	
Economy super lite	Not applicable	45	35	25	15	
Vietnam – Others						
Economy flex	45	0	0	0	0	
Economy classic, Award tickets and IDAD tickets	55	20	10	0	0	
Economy lite	65	25	15	10	5	
Economy super lite	Not applicable	35	20	15	8	

## Applicable fares for international Premium Economy Class flights operated by Vietnam Airlines

Unit: USD

Route	Window/Aisle seat				
Between Vietnam and U.S					
Premium Economy flex	0				
Premium Economy classic	65				
Between Vietnam and England/France/Germany/Russia/Australia/Italy					
Premium Economy flex	0				
Premium Economy classic	40				
Between Vietnam and Japan (Hanoi – Tokyo Haneda)					
Premium Economy flex	0				
Premium Economy classic	30				



## *Note:*

- Net fare, not including surcharge, tax.
- Frequent flyer with Platinum/Gold/Titan tiers receive a 50%/30%/20% respective discount on seat selection fees when purchasing Economy tickets.
- The seat selection fees on certain direct routes operated by Vietnam Airlines will be adjusted as follows:
- Routes between Australia and Vietnam: a 20% increase in seat selection fees for tickets issued from 01/09/2025 to 31/10/2025, and from 01/12/2025 to 31/12/2025.
- Routes between Japan and Vietnam: a 20% increase in seat selection fees for tickets issued from 01/09/2025 to 31/12/2025.
- Routes between China and Vietnam: a 30% decrease in seat selection fees for tickets issued from 10/07/2025 to 31/12/2025.